503710779 02/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3757420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BADRISH RANJITLAL SONI	02/26/2016
MANDAN CHIDAMBARAM	02/26/2016
KSHUDIRAM MANTRI	02/26/2016
VIJAYAKUMAR VINODHKUMAR	02/26/2016
SASANKA RAHA	02/26/2016
VENKATESH PRASAD	02/26/2016
RAMESH BHUJADE	02/26/2016
SANTANU DASGUPTA	02/26/2016
NAGESH SHARMA	02/26/2016
RAKSH VIR JASRA	02/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, MAKER CHAMBER- IV, 222,
City:	NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI - 400021
State/Country:	INDIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14982624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-708-1800 Phone: Email: gmarti@ladas.com **Correspondent Name:** GERALDINE MARTI Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 019559-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN RICHARDS

PAIENI REEL: 037835 FRAME: 0092 503710779

SIGNATURE:	/JOHN RICHARDS/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016
Total Attachments: 6	
source=019559-6_Assignment#page1.ti	f
source=019559-6_Assignment#page2.ti	f
source=019559-6_Assignment#page3.ti	f
source=019559-6_Assignment#page4.ti	f
source=019559-6_Assignment#page5.ti	f
source=019559-6_Assignment#page6.ti	f

PATENT REEL: 037835 FRAME: 0093

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 0</u> 1	<u> 19559-6</u>		PATENT
		For: For: For: By:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [✓] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application Multiple Inventors
ASSIGNMENT O	F INV	ENTION (M	ULTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the paymen (\$1.00), the receipt of which is he consideration,			ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
•	(1)	Badrish Ran (type or print no	ujitlal SONI ume(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
		6/574, Ganga	-Sagar, Tapodhan Street,
		Near Mota B	azar,
		Navsari-396 Address	445, Gujarat, India
		Indian Nationality	
•	(2)		IDAMBARAM ume(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
		L. Karungula	m, Ettivayal-Post,
		Ramanathapu	nram-Dist, Tamil
		Nadu – 6235 Address	27 India
		Indian Nationality	
•	(3)	Kshudiram (type or print no	MANTRI ume(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
		Dera, Kalind	i – 721461,
		District-Purb	a Medinipur,
		West Bengal. Address	India

Indian Nationality

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 6) 16-3

(4)	Vijayakumar VINODHKUMAR (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	Lakshmi Vijayalam, 4th street, KK Nagar
	Batlagundu, Dindigul (Dist),
	Tamil Nadu, India Address
	Indian Nationality
(5)	Sasanka RAHA (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	Elitra F-1805, Casa Bella Gold,
	Near Lodha World School,
	Kalyan Shil Road, Dombivali (E),
	Thane, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India Address
	<u>Indian</u> Nationality
(6)	Venkatesh PRASAD (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	289, 29th main, 11th cross,
	I Phase JP Nagar, Bangalore-
	560078, Karnataka, India Address
	<u>Indian</u> Nationality
(7)	Ramesh BHUJADE (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	601, Uttara, Kores-Nakshatra,
	Vartaknagar, Thane (W) 400606,
	Mumbai, Maharashtra, India Address
	Indian Nationality

(8)	Santanu DASGUPTA
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	Street No. 1, Hindustan park,
	PO: Upper Chelidanga, Asansol-
	713 304,
	West Bengal, India Address
	<u>Indian</u> Nationality
(9)	Nagesh SHARMA (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	(type or print name(s) of ASSICNOR(S))
	B-13, Akshardham Duplex, New Sama Road
	Vadodara – 390024,
	Gujarat, India Address
	Indian Nationality
(10) Raksh Vir JASRA
,	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	B-245, Sundervan Housing Society,
	New Sama Road, Vadodara 390024,
	Gujarat, India Address
	Indian
	Nationality
	n or entity to whom invention was previously assigned as recorded in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	Reel
	Frame

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 6) 16-3.2

ASSIGNEE	
	RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED ((type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	3rd floor, Maker Chamber- IV, 222,
	Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.
	India
	Address
and the successors assions	Indian Nationality and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
and mo successors, designs	•
	(complete one of the following)
	ght, title and interest d percent (%) right, title and interest s territorial possessions
(che	ck the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	reign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
PHYCOCYANIN EXTRA BIOMASS	ACTION AND PRODUCTION OF CRUDE BIO-OIL FROM
Name of inventor(s)	Badrish Ranjitlal SONI
	Mandan CHIDAMBARAM
	Kshudiram MANTRI
	Vijayakumar VINODHKUMAR
	Sasanka RAHA
	Venkatesh PRASAD
	Ramesh BHUJADE
	Santanu DASGUPTA
	Nagesh SHARMA
	Raksh Vir JASRA
((check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in (37 C	C.F.R. 3.21)
(b) [] Not (c) [] Not	yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith yet filed U.S. patent application executed on yet filed U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) the above-entitled invention

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 4 of 6) 16-3.2

		4) 3 Tz	
			of with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, SIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request
		my attor	ney to insert below the filing date and application
(d)	[✓]		when they become known. ovisional patent application no. 14/982,624
(11)	L* J		December 29, 2015
(e)	[.]		olication no.
(f)		filed U.S. patent no.	issued
N /	6. 5	[] A chang	e of address to which correspondence is to be sent
	60		g patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. ign application(s) is also being assigned)
4.3			
(g)		and any legal eq right to claim pr	uivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the iority
and in s	and to all Lette	are Patent to be of	ptained for said invention by the above application or
any con	tinuation, divis	sion, renewal, or s	substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
re-exam	ination thereof	<i>y</i> <i>t</i>	
ASS	IGNOR hereby	covenants that n	o assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has
been or	will be made o	r entered into wh	ich would conflict with this assignment.
			SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly
			elating to said invention and said Letters Patent and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the
same in	any interference	ce, litigation or pr	oceeding related thereto and will promptly execute
			rpresentatives any and all papers, instruments or maintain, issue and enforce said application, said
			id equivalents thereof which may be necessary or
desirable	e to carry out the	he purposes there	of.
IN W	VITNESS WHE	EREOF, We have	hereunto set hand and seal
WARN	ING: The date of	signing must be the s	came as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
checked a			
Date:	26.02.2016		Balan
Date.		Language Millerines	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Badrish Ranjitlal SONI
D.z.	26.02.2016	المعتمدين	COSTANS
Date:	20.02.2010	epinacidada (C.C.)	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Chidambakam MANDAN
	CO 00 0040		Mignan
Date:	26.02.2016		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Kshudiram MANTRI
	00.00.00.10		hand -
Date:	26.02.2016		Vinco
			Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Vijayakumar VINODHKUMAR
Date:	26.02.2016		Sarane Rala

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Sasanka RAHA

,	26.02.2016	Almost the second
	колуфу «МССССССССФ» до бугу у гур к и и отомобива соступа водов о управления помощення общення водов общення о	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Venkatesh PRASAD
	26.02.2016	Rephyore
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Ramesh BHUJADE
er No. 1880	26.02.2016	Sartem Dob
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Santanu DASGUPTA
	26.02.2016	Of Destron.
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(5) Nagesh SHARMA
	26.02.2016	171 O
: _	Z0.0Z.Z010 🦟	1900
	20.02.2010	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Raksh Vir JASRA
·		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Raksh Vir JASRA a legal entity, complete the following information)
_		
_		a legal entity, complete the following information)
		a legal entity, complete the following information) authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 6 of 6) 16-3.2

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

REEL: 037835 FRAME: 0099